## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

## Finance Department Right To Information Cell

Room No. 1008, 10th Floor, Nabanna, Howrah-711102.

No. 10-FA/O/RTI-64/2018

Date: 08.01.2024

## **ORDER**

In pursuance of Memorandum No. 2837-WBIC-19011(11)/76/2023-SEC-WBIC dt. 07.09.2023 of West Bengal Information Commission, **Shri Malay Ray**, WBCS (Exc.), Joint Secretary, Finance Department, is hereby appointed as a **Nodal Officer** for ensuring compliance with the solemn judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court passed on 09.10.2023 in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 360 of 2021 in the matter of Kishan Chand Jain –Vs- Union of India & Others.

This issues with the approval of Additional Chief Secretary of this Department.

Sd/-

Special Commissioner, RTI Cell, Finance Department, Government of West Bengal.

No. 10/1(6)- FA/O/RTI-64/2018

**Date:** 08.01.2024

Copy forwarded for information to:

- (1) Shri Malay Ray, WBCS (Exe.), Joint Secretary, Finance Department, Government of West Bengal.
- (2) The Sr. P.S., Grade- II to the Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department, Government of West Bengal.
- (3) Shri Sanjib Saha, SPIO & Deputy Secretary, Finance Department, Government of West Bengal.
- (4) Section Officer, West Bengal Information Commission, Khadya Bhaban, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata- 700087, with reference to Memorandum No. 2837-WBIC-19011(11)/76/2023-SEC-WBIC dt. 07.09.2023.
- Shri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department- for uploading in the website of Finance Department.
- (6) Office copy.

( D) Sta

Special Commissioner, RTI Cell, Finance Department, Government of West Bengal.